Department of Criminal Justice 125

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE

CRIMINAL JUSTICE

GSC 100 The First Year Experience 1 hour
All degree seeking students are required to take GSC 100 during their first semester. GSC 100 may be
used to satisfy one hour of the General Electives requirement.

General Education Requirements 39 hours
Students must take POSC 203 and PSYC 201 (OR) SOCL 205 as part of the General Education
requirement.

Criminal Justice Core 39 hours
CRJU 105 Interviewing and Report Writing (OR)

SOCL 105 Interviewing and Counseling 3
CRJU 111 Introduction to Criminal Justice 3
CRJU 215 Crime Scene Management 3
CRJU 222 Police Practices and Procedures 3
CRJU 223 Corrections 3
CRJU 232 Criminal Evidence and Procedures 3
CRJU 293 Juvenile Justice 3
CRJU 321 Criminal Law 3
CRJU 401 Ethics in Criminal Justice 3
CRJU 493 Senior Seminar 3
CRJU 497 Internship 11 6
SOCL 312 Criminology 3
Select one of the following concentrations:

Administration of Justice Concentration 27 hours
CRJU 231 Community Policing 3
CRJU 251 Probation & Parole 3
CRJU 310 Criminal Justice Management 3
CRJU 312 Organized Crime 3
CRJU 405 Advanced Interviewing and Interrogation 3
CRJU 415 Civil Liability in Criminal Justice 3
CRJU 425 Homeland Security 3
POSC 309 Civil Liberties 3
PSYC 380 Drugs & Human Behavior 3



126

Department of Criminal Justice

Field Forensics Concentration

CRJU
CRJU
CRJU
CRJU
CRJU
CRJU
CRJU
CRJU
CRJU

314
315
335
340
402
403
405
415
445

Fingerprints & Latent Collection
Firearms & Ballistics

Cyber Crime Investigation |
Advanced Issues in Evidence
Death Investigations

Criminal Profiling

Advanced Interviewing

Civil Liability

Advanced Crime Scene

General Electives

Total Hours required for degree

WWWWWwwWwWwWwww

27 Hours

15 hours

120-121 hours

GATEWAY ASSESSMENT - CRJU 232 - CAPSTONE ASSESSMENT - CRJU 493



