BACHELOR OF SCIENCE

CRIMINAL JUSTICE

GSC 100 The First Year Experience	
All degree seeking students are required to take GSC 100 during their first semester.	GSC 100 1

may be used to satisfy one hour of the General Electives requirement.

General Education Requirements

39 hours

1 hour

Students must take POSC 203 and PSYC 201 (OR) SOCL 205 as part of the General Education requirement.

Criminal Justi	ce Core		39 hours
CRJU 105	Interviewing and Report Writing (OR)		
SOCL 105	Interviewing and Counseling	3	
CRJU 111	Introduction to Criminal Justice	3	
CRJU 215	Crime Scene Management	3	
CRJU 222	Police Practices and Procedures	3	
CRJU 223	Corrections	3	
CRJU 232	Criminal Evidence and Procedures	3	
CRJU 293	Juvenile Justice	3	
CRJU 321	Criminal Law	3	
CRJU 401	Ethics in Criminal Justice	3	
CRJU 493	Senior Seminar	3	
CRJU 497	Internship II	6	
SOCL 312	Criminology	3	

Select one of the following concentrations:

Administration of Justice Concentration			27 hours
CRJU 23	1 Community Policing	3	
CDIII 25	1 D11 0 D1-	2	

CRJU	251	Probation & Parole	3
CRJU	310	Criminal Justice Management	3
CRJU	312	Organized Crime	3
CRJU	405	Advanced Interviewing and Interrogation	3
CRJU	415	Civil Liability in Criminal Justice	3
CRJU	425	Homeland Security	3
POSC	309	Civil Liberties	3
PSYC	380	Drugs & Human Behavior	3

126 Department of Criminal Justice

Total Hours required for degree

Field Forensics Concentration			27 Hours
CRJU 314 CRJU 315 CRJU 335 CRJU 340	Fingerprints & Latent Collection Firearms & Ballistics Cyber Crime Investigation I Advanced Issues in Evidence	3 3 3 3	
CRJU 402 CRJU 403 CRJU 405	Death Investigations Criminal Profiling Advanced Interviewing	3 3 3	
CRJU 415 CRJU 445	Civil Liability Advanced Crime Scene	3 3	
General Electi	ives		15 hours

GATEWAY ASSESSMENT – CRJU 232 - CAPSTONE ASSESSMENT – CRJU 493

120-121 hours